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PENNSYLVANIA
UTILITY LAW PROJECT

Michael W. Hassell, Esq.
Megan E. Rulli, Esq.
Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq.
Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street,
12th Floor Harrisburg,
PA 17101-1601
mhassell@postschell.com
mrulli@postschell.com
akanagy(@postschell.com

June 25, 2025

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.

Docket No. R-2025-3053499

Dear Counsel:

Please find the attached Set XV Interrogatories and Requests for Production of Documents of the
Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) to
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. in the above noted proceeding.

As indicated on the attached Certificate of Service, service on the parties was accomplished by

email only.

Respectfully Submitted,
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John W. Sweet, Esq.
Counsel for CAUSE-PA

CC:  Secretary Matt Homsher (Via E-File: Cover Letter and Certificate of Service Only)

Certificate of Service
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
V. Docket No. R-2025-3053499
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. .

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Set XV Interrogatories and
Requests for Production of Documents of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and
Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-PA) to Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc. upon the
parties of record in the above captioned proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52
Pa. Code § 1.54.

VIA EMAIL ONLY

Michael W. Hassell, Esq.
Megan E. Rulli, Esq.
Anthony D. Kanagy, Esq.
Post & Schell, P.C.

17 North Second Street,
12th Floor Harrisburg,
PA 17101-1601
mbhassell@postschell.com
mrulli@postschell.com
akanagy@postschell.com

Candis A. Tunilo, Esq.

NiSource Corporate Services Co.

800 N. Third St., Suite 204
Harrisburg, PA 17102
ctunilo@nisource.com

Christy M. Appleby, Esq.
Barrett C. Sheridan, Esq.
Jacob D. Guthrie, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

OCAColumbiaGas2025@paoca.org

Scott B. Granger, Esq.

Adam J. Williams, Esq.

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120
sgranger(@pa.gov

adawilliam@pa.gov

Steven C. Gray, Esq.

Rebecca Lyttle, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate

555 Walnut Street 1st Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

sgra a.gov

relyttle@pa.gov

Theodore J. Gallagher, Esq.
Columbia Gas of Pennsylvania, Inc.
121 Champion Way, Suite 100
Canonsburg, PA 15313
tjgallagher@nisource.com
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Joseph L. Vullo, Esq.
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts
1460 Wyoming Avenue
Forty Fort, PA 18704
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com

James L. Crist, P.E.

Lumen Group, Inc.

4226 Yarmouth Drive, Suite 101
Allison Park, PA 15101
JLCrist@aol.com

June 25, 2025

Whitney E. Snyder, Esq.
Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq.

Erich W. Struble, Esq.

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
501 Corporate Circle, Suite 302
Harrisburg, PA 17110
wesnyder@hmslegal.com
tjsniscak@hmslegal.com
ewstruble@hmslegal.com

Mark Ewen

Industrial Economics, Incorporated
2067 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
mewen@indecon.com

Respectfully Submitted,
PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT
Counsel for CAUSE-PA
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John W. Sweet, Esq., PA ID: 320182
118 Locust Street

Harrisburg, PA 17101

(717) 236-9486
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org
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